## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Innovate! Technology, Inc.	02/19/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EmiSense Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	5 Jenner
Internal Address:	#100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249489

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)746-7451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 746-5560 Email: jeff@techpatents.com Correspondent Name: Wilson Ham & Holman Address Line 1: 175 S. Main Street

Suite 850 Address Line 2:

Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EMI-P025D1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey T. Holman

**Total Attachments: 2** source=EMI-P025#page1.tif source=EMI-P025#page2.tif

PATENT

501105865 REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0244

Docket Family No.: EMI-P025

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Innovate! Technology, Inc., a corporation of California, having a place of business at 5 Jenner, #100, Irvine, California, 92618 (hereinafter called Innovate), has certain rights, title, and interest in the invention(s) described and claimed in:

- U.S. Patent No. 6,978,655, issued on December 27, 2005, entitled: SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN OXYGEN CONCENTRATION OF A GAS (Innovate Docket No. IN100US)
- 2. U.S. Patent Application No. 11/767,629 filed on June 25, 2007, entitled: SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN ION CONCENTRATION OF A MEASURED FLUID (Innovate Docket No. IN100CP1)
- U.S. Patent No. 7,249,489, issued on July 31, 2007, entitled: SYSTEM, APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR MEASURING AN OXYGEN CONCENTRATION OF A GAS (Innovate Docket No. IN100D1)

Whereas, EmiSense Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 5 Jenner, #100, Irvine, California, 92618 (hereinafter called EmiSense), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefor, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to EmiSense, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application; and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to EmiSense, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that EmiSense may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by EmiSense.

Docket Family No.: EMI-P025

## SIGNED AND SEALED:

LOCATION DATE SIGNATURE

IRVINE, AT 2/19/2010 Miles

Patrick Thompson President, Innovate

ACKNOWLEDGED AND RECEIVED:

<u>LOCATION</u> <u>DATE</u> <u>SIGNATURE</u>

Patrick Thompson CEO, EmiSense

Page 2 of 2